## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 714 by Representative Freiberg

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, line 12, after "<u>have the</u>" and before the colon ":" change "<u>meanings ascribed to</u>
  <u>them</u>" to "<u>following meanings</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 12, change "<u>"Non-functional</u>" to "<u>"Nonfunctional</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 9, change "<u>non-animal</u>" to "<u>nonanimal</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 12, change "<u>non-functional</u>" to "<u>nonfunctional</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 3, line 13, change "<u>non-cosmetic</u>" to "<u>noncosmetic</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 3, line 18, change "<u>non-animal</u>" to "<u>nonanimal</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 3, line 21, change "<u>non-functional</u>" to "<u>nonfunctional</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 3, line 22, change "<u>non-functional</u>" to "<u>nonfunctional</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 3, line 25, after "<u>ingredient</u>" change "<u>on</u>" to "<u>or</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 3, line 27, change "<u>non-functional</u>" to "<u>nonfunctional</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 4, at the end of line 6, change "that" to "the"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 25 On page 4, line 16, after "<u>than</u>" and before "<u>thousand</u>" change "<u>five</u>" to "<u>one</u>"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

On page 4, line 17, after "<u>fine of</u>" and before "<u>dollars</u>" change "<u>one thousand</u>" to "<u>five</u>
 <u>hundred</u>"